

## STUDENT LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE 2019

The Runnymede Society is a Canadian law student membership organization dedicated to exploring the ideas and ideals of the rule of law, constitutionalism and individual liberty. Runnymede seeks to foster greater intellectual diversity, rigour and debate in Canadian law schools and provide outstanding support and opportunities for intellectual enrichment, networking and professional development.

This summer, join an outstanding group of lawyers, journalists, judges and fellow law students from across Canada for a weekend of networking, learning and training in preparation to lead Runnymede Society chapters at their law schools.

Strong leadership by students is essential to ensuring that the Runnymede Society gets off to an excellent start for the new year. We are delighted to be hosting a weekend for a select group of Runnymede Society chapter leaders in Mont-Tremblant, QC.

In addition to learning organizational skills, the weekend will also afford opportunities for deepening our knowledge of Canadian law and legal culture and current legal debates. The training will include stimulating debates and remarks from members of the legal community.

# **DETAILS**

#### DATES:

**July 26-28, 2019**. Attendance at all training sessions is mandatory for all student attendees.

Welcome reception and dinner Friday.
Formal training begins Saturday morning.
Conference concludes Sunday at noon.

#### TRAVEL:

The Runnymede Society will reimburse students for travel to and from Montreal and will arrange the travel from Montreal to Mont-Tremblant.

All weekend accommodation expenses will be covered based on double occupancy. If you wish to stay in your own room, an additional charge will apply.

### APPLY:

Send your CV and cover letter (doc or pdf format)
outlining your interest in starting a chapter of the
Runnymede Society to mmancini@runnymedesociety.ca.

We will contact you within one week of receiving your application. Applications will be accepted on a rolling basis until May 27, 2019. Spots are limited so apply early.

#### **CONTACT:**

#### Mark Mancini

National Director mmancini@runnymedesociety.ca

